of Karavostasi to Ktima Town; thence south-eastwards along the said asphalted road to the south-western corner of Plot No. 582 of the said plan, locality "Kremnous"; thence northwards along the boundaries of and including Plots Nos. 582, 584, 587, 588, 589 and 590 of the said plan, Plots Nos. 210, 209, 207 and 205 of the Government Survey Plan No. XVIII.37, to the seashore at the north-western corner of the last mentioned Plot; thence eastwards along the seashore to the north-eastern corner of the said Plot which point is on the boundary of the village of Amadhies; thence southwards along the said village boundary to the southern point of Plot No. 472 of the Government Survey Plan No. XVIII.45, locality "Gridhia"; at which point a footpath branches off; thence westwards along the said footpath to the most southern point of Plot No. 422 of the said plan, locality "Stalaes"; thence north-westwards along the boundaries of and including Plots Nos. 422, 418, 415, 413, 412, 407, 367, 368, 370, 371, 372, 374, 375, 385, 384, 382, 381, 380 and 379 of the said plan, locality "Phakiroudhin", Plots Nos. 816, 820, 821, 825, 828, 829, 830, 801, 788, 785, 773, 774, 754, 753 of the Government Survey Plan No. XVIII.44 to the boundary of the villages of Piyenia and Pano Pyrgos; thence northwards and north-westwards along the said village boundary to the point of commencement.

All which said area is edged yellow on the Government Survey Plan Serial No. 1395.

Given under my hand and the Public Seal of the Colony at Troodos, this 8th day of September, 1948.

GOD SAVE THE KING.

(M.P. 425/32/2.)

No. 340.

THE PUBLIC HEALTH (VILLAGES) LAWS, 1936 TO 1948.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2313

MADE UNDER SECTION 2.

WINSTER,

Governor.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 2 of the Public Health (Villages) Laws, 1936 to 1948, I, the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, do hereby order that the villages of Maroni and Psematismenos shall be added to the Schedule to the said Laws in its proper alphabetical order under the heading "Larnaca District".

Ordered in Council, this 13th day of September, 1948.

M. N. DAVIDSON,

(M.P. 813/38.)

Clerk of the Executive Council.